
 

 
 
 
 

 

                   Invitation to Bid 
                ITB17/01517 

Amendment No. 2 
 

Ref. no. ITB17/01517        Date: 30 June 2017 
 
Subject:  Construction Works of the Palanca Jointly Operated Border Crossing Point, village of Palanca, 
Stefan Voda district, Republic of Moldova , Main facilities of the BCP          
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 

1. Pursuant to Clause 11 of the Instruction to Bidders, UNDP Moldova is hereby amending the 
solicitation document. 
 

2. Due to the need to extend the Deadline of the Bid Submission, the Data Sheet entry nr.32 of the 
Section 2, is hereby amended, as indicated in the table below. These Data Sheet entries are hereby 
amended to read as follows (changes are marked in red): 

DS 
No. 

Cross 
Ref. to 

Instructi
ons 

Data Specific Instructions / Requirements 

15 C.17 
C.17.2 

Preferred Currency of Bid 
and Method for Currency 
conversion 

☒ United States Dollars (US$) 
 
Reference date for determining UN Operational Exchange 
Rate: 10 July 2017 
 
For reference please access 
https://treasury.un.org/operationalrates/OperationalRates.php  

21 C.21.1 
D.24 

Deadline of Bid Submission  Date and Time: 10 July 2017, 12:00 (Moldova local time) 
 

24 D.23.1 c) Date, time and venue for 
opening of Bid 

Date and Time: 10 July 2017, 12:00 (Moldova local time) 
Venue: Le Roi Conference Room, 29, Sfatul Tarii Street, office 
305  MD-2012 Chisinau, Moldova 

 
3. All other terms and conditions of the solicitation documents, except as amended herein, shall 

remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect. 
 

 

https://treasury.un.org/operationalrates/OperationalRates.php

